F08650-00-C-0005

P00102
Page 1 of 22
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1] 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
PO0102 01-0ct-2002
6. ISSUED BY CODE | FA2521 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE I
45 CONS/LGCZR
1201 EDWARD H. WHITE Il ST. See [tem 6
PATRICK AFB FL 32925-3237
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COMPUTER SCIENCES RAYTHEON
1201 EDWARD H. WHITE 1i ST 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

PATRICK AFB FL 32925-0127

x | 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
F08650-00-C-0005

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE  ODN90 |[FACILITY CODE X | 06-Mar-2001
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D'I'heabovc bered solicitation is ded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, Disnotextended.
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ded by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on cach copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By sep letter or telegram which includes a ref 1o the solicitation and d bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes ref to the solicitation and this d and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
POC: Kevin M. Jans
321.494-2764
E-mail: kevin.jans @ patrick.af.mil
SEE PAGE TWO

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the d fe d in Item 9A or 10A, as h fore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
James Shaclkl,e,ford, Sr. Contracts Manager |KEVIN M. JANS, Contracting Officer

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNI OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
: /L-/ 2/2¢ /
1/) & gnature of Cqéfac&ng Officer) QJ

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 2 of 22
STANDARD FORM 30(continued)

A. The purpose of this bilateral modification is to incorporate Contract Change Proposal (CCP) 02-144, Consolidation of
Global HF and Tech Control at Ascension AAF, dated 12 July 02.

All changes are denoted by a vertical line in the right margin.

B. Part 1- THE SCHEDULE
(1) Section A — Contract Form
The amount in block 20 remains unchanged as a result of this modification.

(2) Section B — Supplies/Services and Price/Cost
FYO03 CLINs 3001 (Technical Services) is decreased by $70,302 and CLIN 3010AC (Contractor-Acquired Property) is increased by
$70,302. Pages B-18, B-21 through B-37 are hereby superseded by the attached replacement pages B-18, B-21 through B-37 marked

“Modification P00102.”

The total estimated amount for this effort remains unchanged.
(3) Section J — Attachments - Statement of Work
Replace current page 22 with replacement page 22 marked “Modification P00102.”

C. All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

D. Release of Claims: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete and equitable adjustment for CCP 02-144, dated
12 July 02. The contractor releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the referenced proposal.

s s g N O N X\

Modification P00102

F08650-00-C-0005
Page 2 of 22



LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT
(CLIN)
3001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO 45,353,922|
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 45,424,224 § (70,302) § 45,353,922
3002 RESERVED(Operations and Maintenance) 1 JO -
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost
3003|RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.12M
3003AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
3003AA01|Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
3003AA02|Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
3003AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
3004 RESERVED
3005PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO 183,018
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 183,018 $ 183,018
3006/PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO 1,491,724
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,491,724 $ - § 1,491,724
3007RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO 6,706,377
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,706,377 $ 6,706,377

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-18

F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 3 of 22



F08650-00-C-0005

P00102
Page 4 of 22
CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
3010|REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
3010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,628,751
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,628,751 $ - § 5,628,751
3010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 1,001,595
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,001,595 $ - $ 1,001,595
3010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 8,198,656
From Change To
Funding $ 8,128,354 $ 70,302 $ 8,198,656
Est Amount Unfunded Funded
Est. Cost $ 8,198,656 $ 8,198,656
3010ADDownrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,620,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,620,000 $ - § 1,620,000
3010AEDownrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ -3 - S -

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102
Page B-21



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 5 of 22

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3001 —3008)  (exclude 3002 & 3003)
Total Funded Amount (CLINS 3001-3008) (exclude 3002&3003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 3003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AA — AC & 3009AG - AT)
Held in Contingent Liability

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3010AA - AE)
Total Funded Amount (CLINS 3010AA-AE)
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FYO03

TOTAL FUNDED AMOUNT FYO03

53,735,041

53,735,041

3,328,115

16,449,002|
16,449,002

73,512,158

70,184,043

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3002 — 3008)  (exclude 3003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 3003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AD - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY03

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-22



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 6 of 22

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY [UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
4001|TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO $ 43,390,395
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 43,462,540 $ (72,145) $ 43,390,395
4002|TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO $ 44,692,499
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,764,644 $ (72,145) $ 44,692,499
4003[RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO $ -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.30M
4003AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
4003AAO01 |Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
4003AA02(Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
4003 AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
4004|RESERVED
4005[PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO $ 189,853
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 189,853 $ 189,853
4006[PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO $ 1,546,020
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,546,020 $ - § 1,546,020
4007[RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO $ 1,857,070
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,857,070 $ - § 1,857,070

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-23



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
4008|DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
4009|AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
4009AA|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,175,248
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,177,202 $ (1,954) $ 1,175,248
4009AB|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,410,189
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,412,534 § (2,345) $ 1,410,189
4009AC|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 234,940
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 235331 § (391) $ 234,940
4009AD|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,210,514
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,212,468 § (1,954) $ 1,210,514
4009AE|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,452,508
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,454853 § (2,345) $ 1,452,508
4009AF|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 241,991
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 242,382 § (391) § 241,991
4009AG-4009A] RESERVED
4009AK|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 5,142
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,142 $ 5,142
4009AL|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,170
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,170 $ 6,170

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-24

F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 7 of 22



F08650-00-C-0005

P00102
Page 8 of 22
CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
4009AM|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,028
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,028 $ 1,028
4009AN|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 41,871
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 41,871 $ 41,871
4009AP|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 50,246
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 50,246 $ 50,246
4009AQ|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,374
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,374 $ 8,374
4009AR|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 50,300
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 50,300 $ - 5 50,300
4009AS|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 60,355
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 60,355 $ - 3 60,355
4009AT|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 10,055
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 10,055 $ - 3 10,055
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 5,958,931
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AA-AC & 4009AG-AT) $ 3,053,918|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AD-AT) $ 3,138,554|

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102
Page B-25



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
4010REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
4010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,722,953
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,722,953 $ - $ 5,722,953
4010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 942,692
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 942,692 $ - 8 942,692
4010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 7,947,420
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 7,870,586 $ 76,834 § 7,947,420
4010AD|Downrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,660,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,660,000 $ - § 1,660,000
4010AEDownrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ - 3 - 8 -

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-26

F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 9 of 22



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 10 of 22

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4001 —4008)  (exclude 4002 & 4003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 4003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AA — AC & 4009AG - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY04

46,983,338

3,053,918
16,273,065|

66,310,321

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4002 — 4008)  (exclude 4003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 4003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AD - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY04

48,285,442

3,138,554]
16,273,065|

67,697,061

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-27



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 11 of 22

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
5001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO $ 44,574,536
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,648,092 § (73,556) § 44,574,536
5002TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO $ 45,913,906
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 45,987,462 § (73,556) $ 45,913,906
5003|RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO $ -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.48M
5003 AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
5003AA01|Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
5003AA02|Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
5003AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - 80 $0
5004RESERVED
5005|PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO $ 195,441
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 195,441 $ 195,441
5006[PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO $ 1,590,136
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,590,136 $ - § 1,590,136
5007|RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO $ 1,255,703
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,255,703 $ - $§ 1,255,703

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-28



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
5008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
5009|AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
5009AA|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,207,323
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,209,315 $ (1,992) § 1,207,323
5009AB|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,448,673
01 Mar 05 —31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,451,064 $ (2,391) § 1,448,673
5009AC|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 241,352
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 241,750 $ (398) $ 241,352
5009AD|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,243,599
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,245,591 $ (1,992) § 1,243,599
5009AE|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,492,203
01 Mar 05 —31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,494,594 $ (2,391) § 1,492,203
5009AF|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 248,605
01 Sep 05 —30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 249,003 $ (398) $ 248,605
5009AG|-5009A] RESERVED
5009AK]|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 5,293
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,293 $ 5,293
5009AL[Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,352
01 Mar 05 —31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,352 $ 6,352

F08650-00-C-0

005

Modification P00102

Page B-29

F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 12 of 22



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 13 of 22

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
5009AM|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,059
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,059 $ 1,059
5009AN|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 43,066
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 43,066 $ 43,066
5009AP|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 51,679
01 Mar 05 —31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 51,679 $ 51,679
5009AQ|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,613
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,613 $ 8,613
5009AR|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 34,011
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 34,011 $ -3 34,011
5009AS|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 40,810
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 40,810 $ -8 40,810
5009AT|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,799
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,799 $ - $ 6,799
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 6,079,437‘
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AA-AC & 5009AG-AT) $ 3,095,030‘
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AD-AT) $ 3,182,089‘

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-30




F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 14 of 22

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
5010|REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
5010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,843,698
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,843,698 $ - § 5,843,698
5010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 958,893
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 958,893 $ - $ 958,893
5010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 8,120,997
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,042,660 $ 78,337 § 8,120,997
5010AD|Downrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,700,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,700,000 $ - $ 1,700,000
5010AE|Downrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ -3 -8 -

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-31



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 15 of 22

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5001 — 5008)  (exclude 5002 & 5003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 5003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AA — AC & 5009AG - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FYO05

47,615,816|

3,095,030|
16,623,588

67,334,434

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5002 — 5008)  (exclude 5003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 5003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AD - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FYO05

48,955,186

3,182,089
16,623,588|

68,760,863

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-32



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 16 of 22

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
6001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO $ 45,700,694

(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 45,775,718 § (75,024) § 45,700,694

6002

TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)

JO $ 47,078,435

From Change To
Est. Cost $ 47,153,459 § (75,024) § 47,078,435
6003|RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO $ -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.48M
6003 AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
6003AA01|Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
6003AA02|Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
6003AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - 80 $0
6004|RESERVED
6005|PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO $ 201,214
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 201,214 $ 201,214
6006/|PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO $ 1,635,677
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,635,677 $ - § 1,635,677
6007|RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO $ 1,287,446
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,287,446 $ - $ 1,287,446

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-33



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
6008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
6009|AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
6009AA|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,237,824
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,239,856 §  (2,032) § 1,237,824
6009AB|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,485,274
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,487,712 § (2,438) $ 1,485,274
6009AC|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 247,449
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 247,855 $ (406) $ 247,449
6009AD|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,275,139
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,277,171 $ (2,032) $ 1,275,139
6009AE|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,530,051
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,532,489 §  (2,438) $ 1,530,051
6009AF|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 254,910
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 255,316 $ (406) $ 254,910
6009AG|-6009A] RESERVED
6009AK]|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 5,450
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,450 $ 5,450
6009AL[Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 24,539
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 24,539 $ 24,539

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-34

F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 17 of 22



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 18 of 22

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
6009AM|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,090
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,090 $ 1,090
6009AN|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 44,300
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,300 $ 44,300
6009AP|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 53,160
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 53,160 $ 53,160
6009AQ|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,860
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,860 $ 8,860
6009AR|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 34,871
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 34,871 § - S 34,871
6009AS|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 41,842
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 41,842 $ - $ 41,842
6009AT|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,971
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,971 $ - $ 6,971
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 6,251,730|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AA-AC & 6009AG-AT) $ 3,191,630|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AD-AT) $ 3,281,183|

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102
Page B-35



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 19 of 22

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
6010|REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
6010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,964,457
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,964,457 $ - § 5,964,457
6010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 976,100
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 976,100 $ - § 976,100
6010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 8,322,471
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,242,571 § 79,900 § 8,322,471
6010AD|Downrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,730,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,730,000 $ - $ 1,730,000
6010AE|Downrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ -8 - 8 -

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102
Page B-36



F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 20 of 22

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6001 — 6008)  (exclude 6002 & 6003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 6003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AA — AC & 6009AG - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY06

48,825,031

3,191,630|
16,993,028]

69,009,689

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6002 — 6008)  (exclude 6003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 6003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AD - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY06

50,202,772

3,281,183)|
16,993,028|

70,476,983

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102

Page B-37



SUMMARY
1. Total Phase-in Price
2. Total Estimated Amount - FY 00
3A. Total Funded Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1001, 1003-1010 [exclude 1009AD-AF])
3B. Total Funded Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1002-1010 [exclude 1009AA-AC])
4A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2001, 2003-2010 [exclude 2009AD-AF])
4B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2002-2010 [exclude 2009AA-AC])
Total Funded Amount-FY02
(CLINs 2002-2010 [exclude 2009AA-AC])
5A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3001, 3003-3010 [exclude 3009AD-AF])
Total Funded Amount-FY03
(CLINs 3001-3010 [exclude 3009AD-AF))
5B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3002-3010 [exclude 3009AA-AC])
6A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4001, 4003-4010 [exclude 4009AD-AF])
6B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4002-4010 [exclude 4009AA-AC])
7A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5001, 5003-5010 [exclude 5009AD-AF])
7B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5002-5010 [exclude S009AA-AC])
8A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6001, 6003-6010 [exclude 6009AD-AF])
8B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6002-6010 [exclude 6009AA-AC])
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY 00-06
(Items 1, 2, 3B, 4B, 5A, 6B, 7B, 8B)

F08650-00-C-0005
Modification P00102
Page B-38

&L

142,597
35,223,527

70,704,392

75,609,926

75,328,979

73,512,158

70,184,043

66,310,321

67,697,061

67,334,434

68,760,863

69,009,689

70,476,983

462,127,507

F08650-00-C-0005
P00102
Page 21 of 22



plastic sheath-filled cables to include universal color codes for communications cables ranging from 6-pair to 3,600-
pair.

1.8.7.6 Expand the backbone cable plant as necessary.

1.8.8 Communications Support—Antigua AS

Operate and maintain communications at Antigua AS to include the administrative telephone element, intercom
(PAW/TOPS), and VHF, UHF, and SATCOM equipment. Request air-to-ground satellite circuits.

1.8.8.1 Manage and perform organic (level-1 maintenance on the Land Mobile Radio (LMR) sysyem.

1.8.9 Communications Support—Ascension AAF

Operate and maintain communications instrumentation at Ascension AAF to ensure a reliable and capable support
element for operations and daily activity.

1.8.9.1 Operate and maintain the Weather Intercept Facility in Mode 1, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. The Global
High Frequency system will have a one-hour maintenance response.

1.8.9.2 Request air-to-ground satellite circuits. Manage and perform organic (level-1) maintenance on the Lqnd
Mobile Radio (LMR) system.

1.8.9.3 Operate and maintain Contingency Bent Pipe Communications satelite terminal equipment.

1.8.10 Naval Ordnance Test Unit (NOTU)

Operate and maintain communication systems within Navy-designated areas at CCAS to support scheduled
operations.

1.8.10.1 Operate and maintain cable plant at Complex 46, Navy TOF, Hangars AP, AQ, and Z, and GTB and all
associated intercommunications, public address, aural warning, and CCTV systems.

1.8.10.1.1 Provide operational checks on communications equipment installed in the Navy area.

1.8.10.1.2 Perform periodic tests to ensure operational readiness of equipment and circuits.

1.8.10.1.3 Process defective modules and components for vendor repair and ensure a spare-parts inventory while
maintaining custodial accountability of hardware, spares, and test equipment.

1.8.10.1.4 Operational checks shall be performed as follows: (a) perform routine operational checks 5 days a week
with daily keying and on-call maintenance service within 4 hours and (b) perform critical operational checks 7 days
a week, with daily keying and on-call maintenance within 4 hours. Critical periods start with the beginning of each
CET and DASO operation until end of exercise plus 5 days.

1.8.10.1.5 Perform operational checks at the TOF during the Critical COMSEC support period including the 24-hour
period after launch. Perform routine operational COMSEC support 24 hours a day, 5 days a week. Perform daily
keying.

1.8.10.1.6 Perform COMSEC at the GTB during the critical periods that include the 5 hours on F-2, F-1, and launch
day from T-1 hour to T+4 hours. Perform keying as required. Maintain routine operational COMSEC services 5
days a week, 8 hours a day, 0730L-1615L. Perform keying as required. Provide maintenance service available on-
site during scheduled critical periods. Perform on-call maintenance service within 4 hours.

1.8.10.1.7 Provide management, keying, and COMSEC custodial service for STU-III and KOI-18 key fill operation
equipment installed at the Navy contractor IEC/FTSS office and the Navy contractor office trailer at JDMTA.

1.8.11 AFRL Ionospheric Scintillation Monitoring—Ascension AAF

Operate and maintain the AFRL Scintillation Data Recording System at Ascension 8§ hours a day, 5 days a week.
1.8.11.1 Perform daily system calibrations.

1.8.11.2 Prepare and mail data files and strip chart recordings per customer and operational instructions.

Modification P00102
F08650-00-C-0005
Sect J - Attach 1 — page 22



